502085030 10/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chris Sautter	01/19/2009
Mike Kemery	01/19/2009
Zac Elder	01/14/2009
Andrew Austin	01/13/2009
Richard Jeli	01/14/2009
Aaron Foley	01/13/2009
Steve Rodden	01/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yakima Products, Inc.
Street Address:	15025 SW Koll Parkway
City:	Beaverton
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13528746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502085030

Fax Number: 5032956679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

5032246655 Phone:

Email: pam@khpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe Address Line 1: 520 SW Yamhill Street, Suite 200

Portland, OREGON 97204 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YAK 3C4CON **PATENT**

REEL: 029080 FRAME: 0176

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe
Total Attachments: 8	
source=20120830_Assignment_YAK3C4CC	N#page1.tif
source=20120830_Assignment_YAK3C4CC	N#page2.tif
source=20120830_Assignment_YAK3C4CC	N#page3.tif
source=20120830_Assignment_YAK3C4CC	N#page4.tif
source=20120830_Assignment_YAK3C4CC	N#page5.tif
source=20120830_Assignment_YAK3C4CC	N#page6.tif
source=20120830_Assignment_YAK3C4CC	N#page7.tif
source=20120830_Assignment_YAK3C4CC	N#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 029080 FRAME: 0177

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Chris Sautter, Mike Kernery and Zac Elder of Portland, Oregon, Andrew Austin of Sherwood, Oregon, Richard Jeli of Milwaukie, Oregon, Aaron Foley of Portland, Oregon and Steve Rodden of Sherwood, Oregon, have invented certain improvements in A PIVOTING HITCH-MOUNTABLE BICYCLE CARRIER, for which we filed U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/217,772 on July 7, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Yakima Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business in Beaverton, Oregon, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, Chris Sautter, Mike Kemery, Zac Elder, Andrew Austin, Richard Jeli, Aaron Foley, and Steve Rodden, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to Yakima Products, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Yakima Products, Inc., as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Yakima Products, Inc., and its successors and assigns.

Further, we hereby covenant and agree to and with Yakima Products, Inc., and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that we are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Yakima Products, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal

Page 1 of 4 - ASSIGNMENT TO YAKIMA PRODUCTS, INC. Serial No. 12/217,772

PATENT REEL: 029080 FRAME: 0178 proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Yakima Products, Inc., make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Yakima Products, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he	reunto set my hand this <i>17</i>
day of, 2009.	Chris Sautter
Witness:	Om to Cautter
Signature: Del	
Name: David Condon	
Address: 12023 SW Lausanne St.	
City & State: Wilsonville CR 97070	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have her day of, 2009.	eunto set my hand this
	Mike Kemery
Witness:	
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	
City & State	

Page 2 of 4 - ASSIGNMENT TO YAKIMA PRODUCTS, INC. Serial No. 12/217,772

proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, confinuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Yakima Products, Inc., make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Yakima Products, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
day of	_, 2009.
	Chris Sautter
Witness:	*
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	
City & State:	
IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>9</u>
IN TESTIMONY W day of <u>JANUARY</u> Witness:	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>9</u>
day of <u>VANUARY</u>	_, 2009. Mike Kemery
day of <u>JANUARY</u> Witness:	_, 2009. Mike Kernery
day of <u>VANUARY</u> Witness: Signature:	_, 2009. Mike Kemery

Page 2 of 4... ASSIGNMENT TO YAKIMA PRODUCTS, INC. Serial No. 12/217,772

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
day of <u>JO</u> /1, 2009.
Witness:
Signature: DCL
Name: David Condon
Address: 12023 SW Lowanne St.
City & State: Wilsonville OR 97070
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
day of, 2009,
Andrew Austin
Witness:
Signature:
Name:
Address:
City & State:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
day of, 2009.
(m) . 6 6 . 5 . M
Richard Jeli Witness:
Signature:
Name:
Address:
City & State:

Page 3 of 4

- ASSIGNMENT TO YAKIMA PRODUCTS, INC. Serial No. 12/217,772

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this
day of, 200	99.
	305 May / 1
	Zac Elder
Witness:	
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	
City & State:	
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this
day of	9. <u>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>
,,,,,,	Andrew/Austin /
Witness: λ	
Signature: Jow L XV	
Name: Tom Dilding	•
Address: <u>33746 SE OA</u>)	
City & State: Scappasse O	<u>297</u> 054
જ ટે	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC)F, I have hereunto set my hand this
	•
	Richard Jeli
Witness:	
Signature:	***************************************
Name:	
Address:	
City & State:	

Page 3 of 4 - ASSIGNMENT TO YAKIMA PRODUCTS, INC. Serial No. 12/217,772

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have I	nereunto set my hand this
day of, 2009.	
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Witness:	Zac Elder
Olan advisa	
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	
City & State:	
	74
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he	ereunto set my hand this
day of, 2009.	Ø.
	Andrew Austin
Witness:	Wirnigas Vrienti
Signature:	•
Name:	
Address:	
City & State:	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he	rounts set my hand this
day of <u>January</u> , 2009.	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Med Win
	Richard Jeli
Witness:	
Signature: Joyx ()	en a la companya di managana di managa Managana di managana di ma
Name: TOM Dilding	
Address: 33746 SE 04 SI	
City & State: <u>Scapponse OL 9705</u> 76	

Page 3 of 4

- ASSIGNMENT TO YAKIMA PRODUCTS, INC. Serial No. 12/217,772

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand this 13 /*
day of <u>734464</u> , 2009.	44-
Witness: Signature: Robert Meyer Name: Robert Meyer Address: 12 I Woverley St City & State: Polo Alto, CA 99391	naigy ryidy
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand this
day of, 2009.	
	Steve Rodden
Witness:	
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	
City & State:	

Page 4 of 4 - ASSIGNMENT TO YAKIMA PRODUCTS, INC. Serial No. 12/217,772

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he	reunto set my hand this
day of, 2009.	
	Aaron Foley
Witness:	
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	
City & State:	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have her	eunto set my hand this
day of <u>74/1/1/27</u> , 2009.	
	Steve Rodden
Witness: // / / / / / /	
Witness: ALL M. Signature:	
Name: <u>Richard Seli</u>	
Address: 7510 SE Milled Dr	
City & State: Milwarkie , Oil 9722	2

Page 4 of 4 - ASSIGNMENT TO YAKIMA PRODUCTS, INC. Serial No. 12/217,772

**RECORDED: 10/04/2012**